PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Valentin Timofeyevich Grebennikov	2005-03-09
Anatoly Ivanov	2005-03-06
Artem Ivanov	2005-03-09

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Nord Service, Inc.	1445 Ross Avenue	Suite 3700	Dallas	ITEXAS	75202- 2799

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	10957871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 7818639931

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 029127

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Maria M. Eliseeva
DATE SIGNED:	2005-03-10

Total Attachments: 6

source=sh01.TIF

source=sh02.TIF

source=sh03.TIF

source=sh04.TIF

source=sh05.TIF

source=sh06.TIF

PATENT REEL: 015759 FRAME: 0789

800016939

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET: 0058.0002US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the undersigned,

Valentin Timofeyevich Grebennikov, a citizen of Russia, residing at Volgina St. 56, bld. 23, Moscow 117437, Russia;

Anatoly Ivanov, a citizen of Russia, residing at Severny Prospekt 24-1, ap. 73, St. Petersburg 194295, Russia;

Artem Ivanov, a citizen of Russia, residing at Severny Prospekt 24-1, ap. 59, St. Petersburg 194295, Russia;

hereby have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled

DEVICE FOR CUTTING OF SLOT-LIKE KEY SEATS IN WELLS BY A HYDROAB RASIVE METHOD

identified as Attorney Docket No. 0058.0002US1, which application was filed on October 4. 2004, and assigned Application No. 10/957,871. In the event that the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. are not entered above at the time we execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, we hereby authorize and request our attorneys at HOUSTON ELISEEVA LLP, 4 Militia Drive, Ste. 4, Lexington, MA 02421, USA to insert above the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. of said application; and

Whereas, Nord Service, Inc., having an office and a place of business at 1445 Ross Avenue, Ste. 3700, Dallas, Texas 75202-2799, USA,, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited:

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation:

1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reissue and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;

PATENT REEL: 015759 FRAME: 0790

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET: 0058.0002US1

p.13

- Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which we have executed this Assignment on the date indicated next to

Dated: 03.09.2005

Valentin Timofevevich Grebennikov

I declare that I did see the above-named individual sign this document in my presence.

Witness: Date: 03.09 2005
Solovyev

-2-

ATTORNEY DOCKET: 0058.0002US1

Dated:	**************************************	
		Anatoly Ivanov
-	declare that I did see the above-na dividual sign this document in m	
Witness:	NAMORINA BIRINGA A WARREST CONT. CANCARA SA	Date
	चक्ते करते तथे तथे तथे तथे तथे तथे तथे की चल चल चल चल तथा	कर कर जाता. जा का का का का का का को का कर कर कर कर का
Dated: @3 C	2005	Artem Ivanov
	declare that I did see the above-na dividual sign this document in m	
Witness: 🕰		Date: 03.09.2005
	Solovyev	

PATENT A TETORNEY DOCKET: 4058.0002US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the undersigned,

Valentin Timofeyevich Grebennikov, a citizen of Russia, casaging at Volgina St. 56, bld. 23, Moscow 117437, Russia;

Anatoly Ivanov, a citizen of Russia, residing at Severny Prospect 24-1, ap. 73, Sr. Petersburg 194295, Russia;

Artem Ivanov, a citizen of Russia, residing at Severny Prospekt 24-1 apr 89. St. Patersburg 194295, Russia;

hereby have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled

DEVICE FOR CUTTING OF SLOT-LIKE KEY SEATS IN WELLS BY A HYDROAB RASIVE METHOD

identified as Artomey Ducket No. 0058.0002US1, which application was filed an October 4, 2004, and assigned Application No. 10/957.871. In the execution that the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. are not entered above at the time we execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, we hereby authorize and request our anomeys at HOUSTON ELISEEVA LLP, 4 Militia Drive, Ste. 4, Lexington, MA 02821, USA to insert above the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. of said application; and

Whereas, Nord Service, Inc., having an office and a place of business at 1445 Ross Avenue, Ste. 3700, Dallas, Texas 75202-2799, USA., and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquising the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby (without reservation:

1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, communities, or eissue and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, recommunities, and cateroious of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;

59 MAZO:80 POOS DI 4932

PHONE NO.: 812+3278190

FROM: TELEMIX

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET: 0058,0002USI

- Authorize Assignce to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the mains of Assignce or otherwise as Assignce may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Farents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of alliether governments to issue or mansfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assigner without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignce's request and of Assignce's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patern applications and the said Letters Patern shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and enturely as the same could have been hald and enjoyed by its, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made, and patricularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petridos, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in formatial substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to familia Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heits, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which we have executed this Assignment on the date indicated next to our name.

Dated:

I declare that I did see the above-named individual sign this document in my preserve.

Witness:

Date:

10 17 mg

PATENT REEL: 015759 FRAME: 0794

	PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET: 0058,0002US1
Dated 03.06.2005.	Juanov Anatohy Ivanov
I declare that I did see the al individual sign this docume Witness:	no in my prosence. Desc. D3.06.2005
Dated: I declare that I did see the individual sign this docum	Spore-warner
Witness:	

40 m

PATENT REEL: 015759 FRAME: 0795